(slightly co"ltered) 'b9 insure proper tie-in of platoons along tbe 
cordon. This technique W.:l3 very effective and removed the eveR.­
present cOOrdination problems aSSOCiated with· link-up during the 
hours of ~~rkness. 

10. mAINmG 

a. A total of QI).e. hundred and Sixty-two (162) newq jo:tned personnel 
atttr.ded U)4octrinatian class. 

b. A total of thirty-eight (38) personnel attended formal schools as 
follows: 

(1) NCO Leadership School .. 2 .. Camp Hansen, Okinawa. 

(2) Helicopter Support Team School ... S .. D:lNang, RVN